
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 

 
LOK  SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4534 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 29, 2017 
 

HOUSING COLONIES FOR ARTISANS 
 

No. 4534  SHRI HARISH MEENA: 
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY 

ALLEVIATION be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various 

State and UT Governments for construction of housing colonies for 

artisans particularly in Rajasthan;  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to come up with 

special housing schemes for artisans and if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN 
POVERTY ALLEVIATION 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

*** 

(a) & (b): No, Madam.  

(c):   In pursuance of the Government’s vision of facilitating housing 
to all by 2022, the Government is implementing PMAY(U) Mission, 
launched on 25.06.2015.  The Mission aims to provide assistance to 
States/UTs in addressing the housing requirement of the urban poor 
including slum dwellers. 

 

******* 


